BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of	
SureWest Kansas, Inc.	
dba Consolidated Communications	
for Video Service Authorization	

Case No. KA-20

APPLICATION

COMES NOW SureWest Kansas, Inc., dba Consolidated Communications,

("Company") pursuant to §67.2679.7 RSMo 2000 (Cum. Supp. 2010), and for its application

to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") states as follows:

1. The Company's main office in the greater Kansas City metropolitan area is located

at 9701 Lackman Rd, Lenexa, KS 66215.

2. The Company seeks a franchise to provide video service in the following political

subdivisions, which assess the following video service provider fee:

Political Subdivision	Fee Amount
Lee's Summit, Missouri	5%
Independence, Missouri	3%

3. Attached is an affidavit signed by an officer or general partner of the Company

making the six affirmations required in §67.2679.7 RSMo 2000 (Cum. Supp. 2010).

WHEREFORE, the Company requests that the Commission issue its order granting

the Company video service authorization for the political subdivisions listed above.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ David M. Eisenberg</u> David M. Eisenberg MO #54767 Baker Sterchi Cowden & Rice, LLC 2400 Pershing Road, Suite 500 Kansas City, MO. 64108 (816) 448-9343 direct dial (816) 472-0288 facsimile (913) 226-3451 cell <u>eisenberg@bscr-law.com</u>

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was delivered by first class mail, electronic mail or hand delivery, on this 23rd day of June, 2014, to each of the political subdivisions listed above.

City Clerk City of Independence City Hall 111 E. Maple Independence, MO 64050

City Clerk City of Lee's Summit City Hall 220 SE Green Lee's Summit, MO 64063

/s/ David M. Eisenberg

AFFIDAVIT

I, David Herrick, a natural person, do hereby swear and affirm that I am an officer or general partner of SureWest Kansas, Inc. ("the Company"), and that the following are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

(1) The Company agrees to comply with all applicable federal and state laws and regulations.

(2) A list of political subdivisions to be served by the Company is accurately set forth in the application to which this affidavit is attached.

(3) The location of the principal place of business and the names of the principal executive officers of the Company are:

SureWest Kansas, Inc., 121 South 17th St., Mattoon, IL 61938

- Richard A. Lumpkin, Chairman
- Robert J. Currey, President and Chief Executive Officer
- Steven J. Shirar, Senior Vice President and Corporate Secretary
- Matthew K. Smith, Treasurer and Director-Investor Relations
- C. Robert Udell, Jr., Senior Vice President and Chief Operating Officer
- Steven L. Childers, Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Assistant Secretary
- Christopher A. Young, Chief Information Officer
- David Herrick, Vice President & Controller
- Janice Hester, Director of Tax

(4) The Company has filed or will timely file with the Federal Communications Commission all forms required by that agency prior to offering video service.

(5) The Company agrees to comply with all applicable regulations concerning use of the public rights-of-way as provided in §67.1830 to 67.1846 RS Mo 2000 (Cum. Supp. 2010).

(6) The Company is legally, financially, and technically qualified to provide video service.

This concludes my affidavit.

David Herrick Vice President and Controller

State of California) County of Placer)

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 20^{4h} day of June, 2014, by David Herrick, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.



Knida Kohlu-hupton

Notary Public

(Seal)